SNA-Z Series
Navigation Switch Series
SNA1-Z
General Specifications
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
:50111A
12VDC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Contact Resistance
:250VAC for I minute
: 100111 Ohm Max.(initial)
:I00MOh111Min. Insulation Resistance
Operating Force
Total Tra vel(Tacti le)
Total Travel(Noiseless)
Mechanical Life
Function
Operating Te111pernture
Materials
Cap
Base
Reflector
Switch Terminal
I-lousing
Action Dome
,. Contact Configuration
2 l 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
illlli lllHf
Pin Function Pin Function
I SIVCOM. 7 LED(+)
2 SW I N.O 8 SW I LED(-)
3 SW2 N.O. 9 SW2 LED(-)
4 SW3N.O. 10 SWJLED(-)
5 SW 4 N.O. II SW 4 LED(-)
6 SWSN.O. 12 SWS LED(-)
The Connector for SNA I module
is YCN007 or similar JST l 2FLZT-SM 1-TF
Applicable FFC: Conductor pi1ch / 0.5mm
Conductor width 10.3mm
0.50
Mating part thickness/ 0.30±0.0Smm
_,.Dimension
036.0
• WWWRJSELECTRONICSCOM
230gf± 50gf(Tacti le)/
60gf ± 40gf(Noiseless)
:0.4mm ± 0.2111111
: 1.0111111 ± 0.3mm
: 1,000,000 cycles Min
:Momentary(SP5T)
-l0 deg.-+60 deg.
:Polycarbonate (PC)
:Polyamide (PA)
:Polycarbonate (PC)
:Brass with gold plating
:Polyamide (PA)
: Phosphor Bronze
with gold plating (Noiseless)
Phosphor Bronze
with silver plating(Tactile)
Conductor
>------6�-�5 ----< Conductor
FFC Configuration
Supporting
tape
,.How to order
Module
17. 7 Part No
Panel culling
Panel thickness I .5-4mm
Description
,.Option
Adapter: YPS009
I-low to use·
for Cable h:rnd Soldering
or forC011ncc10r
similar: JST S128-PH-K-S
We recommend using
Cable socket: JST PHR-12 or similar
Contact: JST SPH-002T-P0.5S or similar.
SNA I AT7552-Z I SNA I AN3442-Z
SNAI Tactile ,
Blue LED with
Black housing,
Painted Black Cap ,
Laser Marking 2.
SNA I Noiseless ,
Green LED with
white housing,
Painted White Cap,
Laser Marking 2.
*Colar is subject to actual product.
;* \Ve provide Laser Marking service .
B +44 (0) 1234 213600 - SALES@RJSELECTRONICSCOM 1
SNA-Z Series
Navigation Switch Series
SNA3-Z General Specifications
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Operating Force
Total Travel
Mechanical Life
Solder Spcci fications
Function
Operating Temperature
Materials
:50mA
:l2VDC
:250VAC for I minute
: I 00111 Ohm Max.(initial)
:I00M Ohm Min.
L : 400gf (Max.) •
:0.2111111±0.1111111
: 1,000,000 cycles Min.
---
:260 deg. for 3 seconds
:SP3T
:-10 deg.~+60 deg.
Cap : Polycarbonate (PC)
Base :Polyamidc (PA)
Reflector :Polyoxymcthylcnc (POM)
Switch Terminal :Brass with gold plating
Action Dome : Phosphor Bronze
with silver plating
Scaling rubber :Silicone
,.-Dimension ,.-option
Marking Marking
SW3
SW2
,.-contact Configuration & Panel cutting
8 7 65 4 3 2 Pin Function
WIWJ
I SW COM.
2 SW I N.O.
3 SW2N.O.
.8
I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Cable: YCWO 11
,.-How to order
Module EB
The Connector for SNAJ module
similar JST BSB-Pl-1-K-A
Applicable Connector:
4
5
6
SW 3 N.O.
LED+
LEDi-
Panel cutting
Part No I SNA3S2552-Z I SNA3Sl441-Z
Conductor pitch/ 2.0mm
Conductor width /□0.5mm
• WWWRJSELECTRONICSCOM
7
8
LED2- Panel thickness l .5~4mm
LED3-
B +44 (0) 1234 213600
Description
SNA3S Yellow LED,
Black housing,
Black Cap
Marking 2.
* Col or is subject to actual product.
* We provide Laser Marking service .
- SALES@RJSELECTRONICSCOM
SNAJS Red LED,
White housing,
White Cap
Marking I.
2
SNA-Z Series
Navigation Switch Series
SNA4-Z
,..Dimension
SNA4S
r-: �
..,_ N
NM
General Specifications
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Operating Force
Total Tra\·el
Mechanical Life
Solder Specifications
Function
Operating Temperature
Materials
Cap
Housing
Stern
Base
Terminal
Action Dorne
Connector
SNA4P 38.8
:50111.A
:l:ZVDC
::Z50VAC for I minute
: I 00111 Ohm Ma,.(initial) r
:I00M Ohm Min.
::Z00gf± 50gf
:0.:Z5mrn ± 0.1111111
: I 00,000 cycles Min.
:260 deg. for 3 seconds
:SP5T
:-10 deg.-+60 deg.
: Polycarbonate (PC)
:Polyarnide(PA)
:Polyarnide (PA)
:Polyarnide(PA)
:Brass with gold plating
:SUS with Silver plating
:PA, Brass with Tin plating
� �
'�
S2
LJO ,_,,)
00
00
LTI7 """
)
00
� �==�d....J
;1
Panel cutting Panel thickness 1.5-4 mm
The Connector for SNA4module
similar JST RE-H(06)2TD
Applicable Connector·
Conductor pitch 12.54mm
Conductor width /□0.64mm
,..Contact Configuration & Installation Notes
for SNA4S
2 3 4 5 6 Pin Function
SW COM
SW 1 N.O.
SW2 N.O.
SW 3 N.O
SW4 N.0
SW 5 N.0.
Panel cutting Panel thickness 1.5-4 mm
O 7
o 8
0'
o 10
o 11
o 12
30.48
PCB Layout
,..How to order
Module
,..Option 2.54
le cc :-rr =-1� 15.4
I
0
0
6 5 4 3 2 I
7 8 9 10 11 12
Cable: YCWO 12
SW Configuration
for SNA4P
Part No SNA4P1441-Z I SNA4S2551-Z
7 8 9 10 11 12 Pin Function
7 LED+
8 SW I LED(-)
9 SW2 LED(-)
10 SW 3 LED(-)
II SW 4 LED(-)
12 SW 5 LED(·)
LED Configuration
• WWWRJSELECTRONICSCOM B +44 (0) 1234 213600
Description
Red LED, White housing, White cap, Marking I.
*Color is subject to actual product.
* We provide Laser Marking service.
Yellow LED, Black housing, Black cap, Marking I.
- SALES@RJSELECTRONICSCOM 3